STATE OF ALASKA
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

1. Agancy Contact Number
08-2014-010

2. ASPS Number
RFP 2014-0600-21h4

3. Optional Renaewal? vpg
Years ramaining - through FY20

4 Financial Coding et 51 O

5, Agency Asslgned Encumbrance Number

6. Amendment No,
1

This agreement is batween the State of Alaska,

7. Dapartment of
Education & Early Development

hereafter the State, and

8. Contractor

Univessity of Kansas Canter for Research, Inc. on behalf of the Achievement Assessment Institute (AAl) hereafter the Contractor
Malling Address Sireet or P.O. Box City State ZIP Code
2885 Irving Hill Road Lowrence Konsag 66045

9. Origina! period of performance
FROM: date of final approval TO: June 30, 2015

10. Amended period of perfonmance
No change in period of performance

11, Previous amount of contract to date;
53,827,041

5704,999

12, Amount of this amendmant:

43. This amended contract shall not exceed
a total of $4,532,040,

provisions if necessary.)
The purpose of this emendment is to wake two correctlons:

The perlod of performance has not changed.

14. In accordance with the provislons of the above referenced contract, tha pariles to thal conlract agree that the services Lo be perfermed by the contractor
under the contract are amended as follows: All other terms and conditions of the contract remaln in effect. {Use reverse for cortinuation of amanded

1. FY15 BAF contalns an incorrect dollar amount. This amendment adjusts to the amount agreed upon by both EED and vendor and corresponds
to original RFP response. This comection Increases the FY15 contract year price o a total not to exceed $4,532,040; and

2,  The first item In the Monthiy Tasks listing beginning on page 6 Incorrectly states 2043 as a target date for “Provide Monthly Project Reports.”
The Deliverable Target Dates for the Monthly Prolect Reports is changed by this amendment from “July, August, September, Cclober,
November, Dacember 2013 January, February, March, April, May, Juns 2015” fo "Monthly from July 2014 through June 2015."

INWITNESS WHEREOF the partles hereta have axecuted this emendment.

NOTICE! _This amaendment has na sffect until signed by the head of the contracting agenay, procurement officet ot deslnas.

University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc, on behalf of the Achlevement
Assessment Institute [AAI)

14 17.  CERTIFICATION: ] cerlify that tha facts hereln and on supporting
CONTRACTOR documents are correct, that this voucher consfittes a legal charge
Name of Firm against funds and appropriations clted, that sufficlent funds are

encumberad to pay this obllgation, or that there 1s a sufficlent balance In

the appropriation cited o cover this obligation. | am aware that to
knowingly make or aliow false entries or alterations on a public record,

N

NN

yped or Printed Name of Aufhtrized Represantative f
Kristi M. Billinger

zad Representative Dala i
Vit |t 22015

or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppress, conceal, remove or otherwlse
impalr the varlety, legibllity or avallabiiity of a public record constiutes

Title tampering with publlo records punishable under AS 41,566,815 ~.820,
Dirsctor of Ressarch Administration Other disclplinary actlon may be taken up fo and Including dismlssal.
18.

CONTRACTING AGENCY

Signature of Head Contracting Agency or Designee |Date

Department/Division

(on Tk Wl

(»EMER & Tarly Development / Toaching & Learning Support

(S g ey

Typed or Printed Neme of Autharkzing Official
Hoidi Toshner

Typad or Printed Name of Pro]‘s‘ct Director
Paul R. Prussing

Titla
Director of Administrative Services

Title
Deputy Director of Tenching & Learning Support

02-112 (Rev: 02/04)

ATPECFRM



